
5,854,358.12$                              

REVENUE

1). GENERAL FUND

Property Tax 87,000.00$                         

Licenses and Permits 32,000.00$                         

State Shared Revenue 720,293.12$                       

Local Sales & Use Tax (1%) 400,000.00$                       

Municipal Court 10,000.00$                         

Larson Park/Golf Complex 150,000.00$                       

Swimming Pool 11,000.00$                         

Visitor Center 1,500.00$                           

Miscellaneous Revenue 100,000.00$                       

Local/State/Federal Grants 29,565.00$                         

SUB-TOTAL: 1,541,358.12$                    

2). ENTERPRISE FUNDS

Water Fund 327,600.00$                       

Sewer Fund 151,000.00$                       

Electric Fund 1,800,000.00$                    

Sanitation/Landfill 305,000.00$                       

Airport Fund 10,000.00$                         

SUB-TOTAL: 2,593,600.00$                    

3). SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND

Special Projects - Interest 14,400.00$                         

WBC Grant-Library/Senior Center 750,000.00$                       

Town Reserves Library/Senior Center 330,000.00$                       

Specific Purpose Tax 600,000.00$                       

SUB-TOTAL: 1,694,400.00$                    

4). CAPITAL FACILITIES FUND:

Capital Facilities 25,000.00$                         

SUB-TOTAL: 25,000.00$                         

TOTAL REVENUE: 5,854,358.12$                    

EXPENDITURES:

1). GENERAL FUND

Municipal Court 20,500.00$                         

Building Inspector/Planner 88,000.00$                         

Cemetery 26,797.00$                         

Community Development 10,565.00$                         

Fire/Ambulance Protection 80,000.00$                         

Parks Department 57,914.00$                         

Larson Park/Golf Course 235,625.35$                       

Larson Pro Shop 68,915.00$                         

Library 1,950.00$                           

Administration 324,100.00$                       

Police Department 400,956.99$                       

Social Services 24,500.00$                         

Streets 93,914.00$                         

Swimming Pool 160,000.00$                       

Visitor Center/Museum 25,258.00$                         

Senior Center Bldg -$                                    

Optional 1% - Capital Projects

          Fireworks Display 3,000.00$       

          Police Vehicle Payment 44,204.05$     

          LP JD Mower 2550 Precision cut 13,360.38$     

          Land Purchase 52,000.00$     

          Townhall Flooring 25,000.00$     

           PW Shop 40,000.00$     

 177,564.43$                       

SUB-TOTAL: 1,796,559.77$                    

2). ENTERPRISE FUNDS

Water Fund 184,208.17$                       

Sewer Fund 179,264.74$                       

Electric Fund  1,512,942.12$                    

Sanitation Fund/Landfill 331,058.39$                       

Airport Fund 5,000.00$                           

Sinking Fund 101,551.54$                       

SUB-TOTAL: 2,314,024.96$                    

3). SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND

CW 188 Loan Landfill 13,773.39$                         

WBC Grant Library/Senior Center 750,000.00$                       

Town Reserves Library/Senior Center 330,000.00$                       

Specific Purpose Old Timers 6 penny 600,000.00$                       

Railspur - Revenue Recapture 25,000.00$                         

SUB-TOTAL: 1,718,773.39$                    

4). CAPITAL FACILITIES FUND

Capital Facilities Pool Repair 25,000.00$                         

SUB-TOTAL: 25,000.00$                         

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 5,854,358.12$                    

ATTEST:

Ed Delgado, Mayor

Hillary Dawson, Clerk/Treasurer

Total Revenues over Expenditures -$                                    

PASSED AND APPROVED ON FIRST READING THIS 20th DAY OF MAY 2025.

PASSED AND APPROVED ON SECOND READING THIS 43rd DAY OF JUNE 2025.

PASSED AND APPROVED ON THIRD READING THIS 17th DAY OF JUNE 2025.

ORDINANCE 2026-001

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS TO DEFRAY ALL THE NECESSARY EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES OF THE TOWN 

OF GUERNSEY, WYOMING, SPECIFYING THE OBJECTS, PURPOSES AND AMOUNTS OF SUCH APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR, BEGINNING 

JULY 1, 2025 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2026.

Section 1: It is estimated that the total amount of revenues that will be collected by the Town of Guernsey, Wyoming during the fiscal year commencing July 1, 2025 and 

ending June 30, 2026 are the amount of: 

Section 2: That there is hereby appropriated out of any funds in the Town of Guernsey, Wyoming not otherwise appropriated the following sums of money for the 

respective purposes of defraying all the necessary expenses and liabilities of the Town of  Guernsey, Wyoming for the fiscal year commencing July 1, 2025 and ending June 

30, 2026.


